PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
T&N Technology Limited	12/18/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dana Corporation		
Street Address:	4500 Dorr Street		
City:	Toledo		
State/Country:	ОНІО		
Postal Code:	43615		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6045929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)295-8261

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-295-8170

Email: bkinnear@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Kinnear

Address Line 1: 555 17th Street, Suite 3200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DANA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Kinnear

Total Attachments: 3 source=dana#page1.tif source=dana#page2.tif source=dana#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018942 FRAME: 0849

500231712

CH \$40.00

1998

T&N TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

- and -

DANA CORPORATION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

> Nabarro Nathanson 50 Stratton Street London W1X 6NX

WE CERTIFY the within to he a true copy of the original.

NABAMO NATHANSON

Dated 17 August 2000

File 01341-24 Ref: ENTAT

D1341/00024/742626 v.02

PATENT REEL: 018942 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DATE: 18/12/98

PARTIES:

- (1) T&N TECHNOLOGY LIMITED a company incorporated in England and Wales whose registered office is at Cawston House, Cawston, Rugby, Warwks CV22 7SA ("Assignor").
- (2) DANA CORPORATION a company incorporated in the Commonwealth of Virginia whose principal place of business is at 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 43615, USA ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the granted patents, short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto (the "Patents"). The Assignor is also the applicant for the patent applications, short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto (the "Patent Applications").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents and the Patent Applications to the Assignee.

TERMS AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the Assignee, to hold unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely for all times hereafter:
- 1.1 the Patents for the residue of their respective terms, including all renewals and extensions;
- the Patent Applications, to the intent that the grant of each patent pursuant to the Patent Applications shall be in the name of and vest absolutely in the Assignee;
- 1.3 all rights of priority relating to the Patents and the Patent Applications; and
- so far as it is able, the right to sue for and obtain full and effective relief in respect of every act of infringement of the Patents and of each patent granted pursuant to the Patent Applications occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.

1

AS WITNESS the hands of the authorised signatories for the parties hereto on the day and year first before written.

D1341/00024/742626 v.02

EA/DWL/ims 16/12/98 03:20

The Schedule hereinbefore referred to

Patent No. /	Grant /	Renewal /	Expiry /	Applicant /
Application No.	Application	Priority	Status	Descriptive Title
5,209,578	11/05/1993	11/11/2000	18/06/2010	T&N Technology Limited
07/640365	18/06/1990	03/07/1989	Granted	Sputtered Bearings
5770323	23/06/1998	23/12/2001	12/07/2013	T&N Technology Limited
08/606275	12/07/1993	20/02/1991	Granted	Composite overlays
5520466	28/05/1996	28/11/1999	28/05/2013	T&N Technology Limited
08/244,676	17/12/1992	21/12/1991	Granted	Bearing w/ Inj Moulded Flange
5416154	16/05/1995	16/11/2002	17/12/2012	T&N Technology Limited
244,759	17/12/1992	24/12/1991	Granted	Plastic Bearing Bush
5665825	09/09/1997	09/03/2001	09/09/2014	T&N Technology Limited
495,549	24/01/1994	09/02/1993	Granted	PTFE / PPS Bearing
				T&N Technology Limited
08/553597	12/07/1994	14/07/1993	Pending	Fibrilated Fibres in PTFE L'nr
]		T&N Technology Limited
08/836450	03/11/1995	10/11/1994	Pending	Zinc Alloy Overlay

n	H	T.	v	EX	Œ	CI	IT	ET	١.
v	v	•				•	U I		٠.

SIGNED by D.J. Luolo	OW (ATTORNEY)
----------------------	---------------

.....for and on

behalf of T&N TECHNOLOGY

LIMITED

in the presence of:-

WARREN THYLOR

SIGNED by DANIEL J. MOODY

for and on behalf of

DANA CORPORATION

in the presence of:-

as duly automied

D1341/00024/742626 v.02

EA/DWL/Ims 16/12/98 03:20

2